

**FILED**  
**08-24-2021**  
**CLERK OF WISCONSIN**  
**COURT OF APPEALS**

STATE OF WISCONSIN  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DISTRICT III

---

Case No. 2020AP0007-CR

---

STATE OF WISCONSIN,  
Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

KALLIE M. GAJEWSKI,  
Defendant-Appellant.

---

ON APPEAL FROM A JUDGEMENT OF CONVICTION  
ENTERED IN THE MARATHON COUNTY CIRCUIT  
COURT, THE HONORABLE MICHAEL K. MORAN,  
PRESIDING

---

**BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT**

---

JOSHUA L. KAUL  
Attorney General of Wisconsin

MICHAEL C. SANDERS  
Assistant Attorney General  
State Bar #1030550

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice  
Post Office Box 7857  
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857  
(608) 266-0284  
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)  
sandersmc@doj.state.wi.us

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED .....	5
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION .....	5
INTRODUCTION.....	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS .....	6
STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	9
ARGUMENT.....	10
The circuit court properly denied Gajewski’s motion to suppress evidence gathered after police went onto her porch to make contact with her, and then arrested her after she came out of her home to engage them. .....	10
A. The police officers who arrested Gajewski did not do so in her home.....	11
B. The officers were justified in going onto Gajewski’s porch because the porch is a semi- public place where the general public can go to knock on the door.....	12
C. When Gajewski came out of her home onto her porch after a police officer knocked on her door, she voluntarily engaged officers in a semi-public place and subjected herself to arrest. ....	15

D.    The officer’s observations while they talked to Gajewski outside her home gave them probable cause that she operated a motor vehicle while under the influence of an intoxicant, and that she obstructed an officer. ....	21
CONCLUSION .....	27

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Florida v. Jardines</i> , 569 U.S. 1 (2013).....	12, 13, 18
<i>Florida v. Jimeno</i> , 500 U.S. 248 (1991).....	11
<i>Hester v. United States</i> , 265 U.S. 57 (1924).....	16
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967).....	16
<i>Kentucky v. King</i> , 563 U.S. 452 (2011).....	13, 15, 18
<i>Lange v. California</i> , 141 S. Ct. 2011 (2021) .....	20
<i>Oliver v. United States</i> , 466 U. S. 170 (1984).....	12, 18
<i>Payton v. New York</i> , 445 U.S. 573 (1980).....	11, 18
<i>Silverman v. United States</i> , 365 U.S. 505 (1961).....	11
<i>State v. Alexander</i> , 2005 WI App 231, 287 Wis. 2d 645, 706 N.W.2d 191 .....	24

<i>State v. Davis</i> , 2011 WI App 74, 333 Wis. 2d 490, 798 N.W.2d 902 .....	12
<i>State v. Dumstrey</i> , 2016 WI 3, 366 Wis. 2d 64, 873 N.W.2d 502 .....	9, <i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Edgeberg</i> , 188 Wis. 2d 339, 524 N.W.2d 911 (Ct. App. 1994) .....	13
<i>State v. Griffith</i> , 2000 WI 72, 236 Wis. 2d 48, 613 N.W.2d 72 .....	9, 10
<i>State v. Karpinski</i> , 92 Wis. 2d 599, 285 N.W.2d 729 (1979) .....	23, 24
<i>State v. Lange</i> , 2009 WI 49, 317 Wis. 2d 383, 766 N.W.2d 551 .....	21, 22
<i>State v. Mabra</i> , 61 Wis. 2d 613, 213 N.W.2d 545 (1974) .....	24
<i>State v. Orta</i> , 2000 WI 4, 231 Wis. 2d 782, 604 N.W.2d 543 .....	24
<i>State v. Pickens</i> , 2010 WI App 5, 323 Wis. 2d 226, 779 N.W.2d 1 .....	24
<i>State v. Sykes</i> , 2005 WI 48, 279 Wis. 2d 742, 695 N.W.2d 277 .....	23
<i>State v. Tullberg</i> , 2014 WI 134, 359 Wis. 2d 421, 857 N.W.2d 120 .....	11
<i>State v. Walker</i> , 154 Wis. 2d 158, 453 N.W.2d 127 (1990) .....	18, 20
<i>State v. Wiczorek</i> , 2011 WL 5338994 .....	13
<i>State v. Wille</i> , 185 Wis. 2d 673, 518 N.W.2d 325 (Ct. App. 1994) .....	25
<i>Tangwall v. Stuckey</i> , 135 F.3d 510 (7th Cir.1998) .....	24
<i>U.S. v. Santana</i> , 427 U.S. 38 (1976) .....	16, 17, 18

**Constitutional Provisions**

U.S. Const. amend. IV..... 11  
Wis. Const. art. 1, § 11 ..... 11

**Statutes**

Wis. Stat. § 809.23(3)(b)..... 13  
Wis. Stat. § 946.41(1) ..... 22  
Wis. Stat. § 946.41(2)(a)..... 22  
Wis. Stat. § 961.41..... 22
